As per BSEC Notification, the Board has, on the basis of 
suggestion of the Audit Committee, recommended 
appointment of “M/S Rahman & Rahman Huq (RRH)” 
as the statutory Auditor for the year 2020-21and to 
continue up to the conclusion of the next AGM at the 
same fees of BDT 24,50,000 (BDT twenty four lacs fifty 
thousand) including Statutory Audit Fee, year-end 
review of group pack and group reporting, Quarterly 
review of group pack and group reporting (of all 3 
quarters), Quarterly Full-Scope Audit (of all 3 quarters) 
and all other relevant m incidental thereto excluding